

TIP NO W-5710D

0.340 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0024(081)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, CONCR ISLANDS, THERMO  
INTERSECTION OF NC 24-27 AT NEWT RD (SR 1258)

		TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC			NJR GROUP LLC		J T RUSSELL & SONS INC	
		MIDLAND, NC			ALBEMARLE, NC		ALBEMARLE, NC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	15000.00	20000.00		22000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	100000.00	125000.00		180000.00
0003	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50 CY	35.00 1750.00	25.00 1250.00	55.00	2750.00
0004	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BORROW EXCAVATION (PIPE INSTALLATION)	10 CY	35.00 350.00	50.00 500.00	90.00	900.00
0005	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	30 LF	100.00 3000.00	85.00 2550.00	135.00	4050.00
0006	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	15 TON	50.00 750.00	50.00 750.00	45.00	675.00
0007	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	700 SY	15.00 10500.00	18.50 12950.00	11.00	7700.00
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	655 TON	77.00 50435.00	75.00 49125.00	80.00	52400.00
0009	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	485 TON	77.00 37345.00	75.00 36375.00	80.00	38800.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	240 TON	83.00 19920.00	75.00 18000.00	80.00	19200.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	70 TON	550.00 38500.00	650.00 45500.00	600.00	42000.00
0012	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	10 TON	135.00 1350.00	175.00 1750.00	200.00	2000.00
0013	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	3000.00 3000.00	3500.00 3500.00	3000.00	3000.00
0014	2354000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.22 STD	1 EA	750.00 750.00	950.00 950.00	800.00	800.00
0015	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	500.00 500.00	950.00 950.00	800.00	800.00
0016	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	633 SY	70.00 44310.00	55.49 35125.17	65.00	41145.00
0017	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	1000.00 1000.00	1200.00 1200.00	1200.00	1200.00
0018	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	750.00 750.00	1100.00 1100.00	1200.00	1200.00
0019	2938000000-N	859	CONVERT DI TO JB W/MH	1 EA	3000.00 3000.00	3500.00 3500.00	3000.00	3000.00
0020	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	214 SF	15.00 3210.00	9.78 2092.92	12.00	2568.00
0021	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	75 EA	100.00 7500.00	55.00 4125.00	45.00	3375.00
0022	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1,425 LF	2.20 3135.00	2.30 3277.50	2.25	3206.25
0023	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	125 LF	5.50 687.50	5.75 718.75	5.50	687.50
0024	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	6 EA	110.00 660.00	115.00 690.00	115.00	690.00
0025	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	500 LF	1.75 875.00	1.73 865.00	1.65	825.00
0026	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	4 EA	220.00 880.00	230.00 920.00	225.00	900.00
0027	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)(HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	400 LF	2.75 1100.00	2.88 1152.00	2.80	1120.00
0028	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)(HIGHLY REFLECTIVE MEDIA)	2,425 LF	1.75 4243.75	1.15 2788.75	1.60	3880.00
0029	4892000000-N	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL U-TURN ARROW (90 MILS)	3 EA	135.00 405.00	138.00 414.00	135.00	405.00
0030	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	140 EA	44.00 6160.00	43.70 6118.00	42.00	5880.00
0031	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5 TON	50.00 250.00	65.00 325.00	50.00	250.00
0032	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	70 LF	10.00 700.00	35.00 2450.00	9.00	630.00
0033	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	150 LF	15.00 2250.00	15.00 2250.00	15.00	2250.00
0034	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	2 LB	100.00 200.00	25.00 50.00	25.00	50.00

TIP NO W-5710D  
FED AID NO HSIP-0024(081)  
GRADING, DRAINAGE, MILLING, PAVING, CONCR ISLANDS, THERMO  
INTERSECTION OF NC 24-27 AT NEWT RD (SR 1258)

0.340 MI

		TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC		NJR GROUP LLC		J T RUSSELL & SONS INC					
		MIDLAND, NC		ALBEMARLE, NC		ALBEMARLE, NC					
0035	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	3000.00	3000.00	3360.00	3360.00	3100.00	3100.00
0036	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	1000.00	2000.00	1200.00	2400.00	450.00	900.00
		CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL		369466.25		TOTAL	394072.09	TOTAL	454336.75
		ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL		369466.25		SUB-TOTAL	394072.09	SUB-TOTAL	454336.75
		<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>				<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					
		TRULL CONTRACTING, LLC		1		369466.25					
		NJR GROUP LLC		2		394072.09					
		J T RUSSELL & SONS INC		3		454336.75					